09-14-2005

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE sited States Patent and Trademark Office	
REC 103080711		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Maya Interventional LLC	Name: ICON Medical Corp.	
	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) July 26, 2005	Street Address: 1414 South Green Road	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Suite 309	
Assignment Merger	City:Cleveland	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Ohio	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States Zip: 44121	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. Onited States 21p. 44121	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo	
	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/636,323 Filed August 6, 2003		
1		
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Brian E. Turung, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ==	
Internal Address: Fay Sharpe Fagan MInniich &	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
McKee	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1100 Superior Ave.,	Enclosed	
Seventh Floor	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Cleveland	8. Payment Information	
State: Ohio Zip: 44114-2579	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1771 Expiration Date 03/07	
Phone Number: (216) 861-5582	,	
Fax Number: (216) 241-1666	b. Deposit Account Number 06-0308	
Email Address: bturung@fayskarpe.com	Authorized User Name Jeffrey R. Bacon	
9. Signature:	September 7, 2005	
Signature	Date	

sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Mail Stop Assignment Recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

01 FC:8021

Brian E. Turung

Total number of pages including cover

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Maya Interventional LLC,, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 75 Fifth Street, N.W., Suite 440, Atlanta, GA 30308 (herein referred to as "Assignor") owns the entire right, title and interest in any Letters Patent ("said patent") and any Patent application ("said application") set forth below, as well as any invention ("said invention") disclosed in said application and said patent.

Letters Patents

Patent No.:	Title:	Issue Date
6,083,258	LOCKING STENT	07/04/2000
6,096,071	OSTIAL STENT	08/01/2000
6,293,964	OSTIAL STENT	9.25/2001
6,645,174	STENT DELIVERY SYSTEM	11/11/2003

Patent Applications

Application No.	Title
10/636,323	HELICAL STENT WITH MICRO-LATCHES
10/636,324	STENT WITH MICRO-LATCHING HINGE JOINTS
PCT/US99/22561	STENT DELIVERY SYSTEM

T:41 -

WHEREAS, Icon Medical Corp., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 1414 South Green Road, Suite 309, Cleveland, OH 44121 (herein referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and said patent, the right to file applications on said invention, the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application, the right to recover damages, including provisional or other royalties, for prior infringements of said application and said patent, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained for said invention and said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and said patent, the right to file applications on said invention, the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application, including divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, the right to recover damages, including provisional or other royalties, for prior infringements of said application and said

PATENT REEL: 016963 FRAME: 0818 patent, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained for said invention and said application, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all reissues and extensions of said patent, and all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and said patent, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, said application, said patent, any application claiming priority to said application, any reissue or extension of said patent, and any United States or foreign Letters Patent or Patents for said invention or said application, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said invention, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all aforementioned patent of the United States to the Assignee, as the Assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

	71/01/01/0
Date:	By: WWW COMM
	Name: 'Title:
State of:	Company: Maya Interventional LLC
State of:	
County of:	
The preceding Assignm	ent was acknowledged before me this 26+n day of July
2005 by	-·
	John Bager
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	
237367 v1/CO	
SHERRIE CO NOTARY PU MY COMMIS	OPER BLIC, FULTON COUNTY, GEORGIA BION EXPIRES MARCH 24, 2008

RECORDED: 09/09/2005

PATENT REEL: 016963 FRAME: 0819